
 

Request for Proposals for Professional Services for 

Community Development Block Grant-Disaster Recovery (CDBG-DR) 

Temporary Staffing Services II RFP # 201608_049  

 

Bidders’ Teleconference Attendance Log 

August 30, 2016 

 

PLEASE NOTE: This log represents the firms that confirmed participation via email. 

Firm Respondent Email Address Phone Number M/WBE or 

Section 3 
 

Winsorconsult 

 

James Sohn 

 

james.sohn@winsorconsult.com 

 

 

631.748.0297 

 

Not Specified 

 

MP Engineers 

 

 

Sumeet Khosa 

 

 

 

skhosa@mpengs.com 

 

 

212.736.1100 

 

DBE/MBE/SBE 

 Ben’s General Contracting  

Tara Colletti 

 

tara@bgccorp.com 

 

 

516.623.2945 

 

Not Specified 

McKissack & McKissack Karen L. Maida kmaida@mckissack.com 

 

212.760.4259 MBE and WBE firm 

Fusco Personnel, Inc. 

 

Patricia Fusco 

 

Patty@fuscopersonnel.net 

 

 

518.569.6100 WBE 

Paragon Management 

 

Sanjay Shah ssha@paragon-mgt.com 

 

212.683.4160 MBE 

22
nd

 Century Technologies, Inc. Shikha Sharma 

 

 

shikhas@tscti.com 

 

908-765-0004 

 

MBE 

DACK Consulting Solutions, Inc 

 

Lotoya Powell lpowell@dackconsulting.com 

 

 

 

914-686-7102 MWBE 

Docstrats Marketing & Business 

Development 

Cory Clement 

 

cory.clement@docstrats.com 

 

 

518-432-1233 x190 

 

WBE 

IOS Staffing Susan Kennedy 

 

skennedy@iosstaffing.com 

 

212.430.1703 Not 
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Abacus Service Corporation Pvt. 

Ltd. 

Kayenat Kayenat@abacusservice.com 

 

 

408.809.3413 MWBE 

BruteForce Solutions Inc. 

 

Nazim Ahmed nazim@bruteforcesolution.com 

 

212.658.0277 x. 112 Not Specified 

Staff Today Inc. (STI) 

 

Dr. Aby Lilian 

Mamboleo 

 

Lilian@stafftodayinc.com 

 

800.928.5561 Not Specified 

TECHCS, TechnoChief Consulting 

& Services 

 

Hesham Mahmoud 

 

hesham@TechCs-us.com 

 

201.490.6877 x 705 Not Specified 

Penda Aiken, Inc. Laura Torres LTorres@pendaaiken.com 

 

718.643.4880 Not Specified 

Datrose 

 

Eunice Sonneville 

 

esonneville@datrose.com 

 

585.217.0225 

 

MBE 

Nexus Staffing, Inc. Finny Varghese fvarghese@nexusstaff.com 

 

516.216.5860 Not Specified 
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